by way of Commission upto one per cent (1%) of the net 
profits of the Company to the Non-Executive Directors 
of the Company, provided that such total amount of 
Commission payable amongst these Directors in any financial 
year shall not exceed Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Fifty Lakh only) per annum, with effect from 1st April, 2015 in 
addition to the sitting fees for attending the meetings of the 
Board of Directors or any Committee thereof.

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held 
on 30th April, 2019 on the recommendations of Nomination 
& Remuneration Committee and subject to the approval of 
the Shareholders of the Company, has proposed to increase 
the overall limit of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty 
Lakh only) per annum to Rs. 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy Five Lakh only) per annum, with effect from 1st April, 
2019. The above remuneration by way of Commission shall 
however be in addition to the sitting fees for attending the 
meetings of the Board of Directors or any Committee thereof.

The Board of Directors is of the opinion that in order to